# 2024 South Downs Design Awards

SOUTH DOWNS NATIONAL PARK

# Sponsorship Opportunities

The South Downs National Park Design Award is an opportunity for The Authority to promote outstanding and innovative design in the National Park. It will celebrate high standards of urban, architectural and landscape design, as well as promote creativity and understanding of the National Park through design.

The Awards will recognise and promote high standards of design, and raise awareness of the positive contribution that good design can make to the quality of our local environments. It's an opportunity for the National Park to reward developments where extra thought and care has been taken to make a difference.



- Residential
- Non-Residential
- Conservation
- People's Choice
- **Future Projects**

The winners of all awards will be announced at the presentation ceremony in Autumn 2024

### Benefits

- Local radio/TV/press
- SDNPA website
- National Parks UK/England
- Branding all other correspondence.
- Logo and thanks at Awards Ceremony
- Credit on National Parks UK and South Downs Website, for a year, reaching more than 700,000 unique visitors
- Feature in South Downs View, the South Downs National Park Newspaper (Circulation 50,000).
- Half page advert in the program and inclusion of materials in the award pack.
- Tickets to presentation award.
- Associate your product/services with exceptional design and sustainable development.
- Network with your customers and clients.



## **Programme**

- Launch on World Town Planning Day (8 November 2023)
- Call for submissions (I January 2024 - 30 April 2024)
- Shortlisted projects announced (July 2024)
- People's Choice Award The vote opens (July – August 2024)
- Award ceremony (Autumn 2024)

# Sponsorship rate

£2.000 investment

#### Contact us

Email: james. winkworth@ southdowns.org.uk Tel: 07854 644 724

### More information

www.southdowns.gov.uk/ designawards







